

SC 416/17
CIS 714/17
Birpara P.S Case No. 102/16 dt. 18/07/2016
U/s 448/326/307/302/34 IPC

Order No. 39
dated 07/06/2023

Today is fixed for appearance and production.

Ld. P.P in charge Mr. Shantanu Biswas files hazira.

Out of 5 accused persons, 2 accused namely Sunil Thakur and Ajit Mangar on CB are present by filing hazira.

2 accused Kundan Bhujel and Dipu @ Dipraj Chhetri are produced from J/C and taken into custody.

No ER of W.A is received against accused Shibraj Bhujel.

O.C Madarihat P.S is directed to execute the W.A against accused Shibraj Bhujel, S/O Dilram Bhujel of Factory Line, Garganda T.G, P.S Madarihat.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C Madarihat P.S for his information and compliance.

Case is adjourned.

To 18/08/2023 for ER of W.A, production and appearance.

Accused persons are produced from J/C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
F.T.C II, Alipurduar

