

SC 416/2017  
R 714/17

Order No.41  
dt.09.10.2023

Out of 5 accused, 1 accused Ajit Mongar on CB is present by filing hazira and another accused Sunil Thakur on CB is absent and prays for time.

Other 2 accused Kundan Bhujel and Dipu @ Dipraj Chheri are produced from C.H.

No ER of W.A is received against accused Shibraj Bhujel.

To **02/01/2024** for appearance, production and ER of W.A.

*Dictated & corrected  
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.  
FTC-II, Alipurduar.  
[WB00942]*