

SC 416-2017 (R No. 714-2017)

Order No. 43
dtd.01.03.2024

This day is fixed for appearance, production and ER of W.A.

Out of 5 accused persons, accused 2 namely, Sunil Thakur and Ajit Mongar on CB are present by filing hazira and 2 accused are produced from C.H.

No ER of W.A is received against accused Shibraj Bhujel.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

Regular P.O is on duty leave.

Fix **23.04.2024** for appearance, production and ER of W.A.

D & C by me ;

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
in-charge

Addl. Dist & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
in-charge