

SC 416-17

Order No. 47

Dtd: 21.09.2024

- 1 UTP/accused persons namely, Kundan Bhujel and Dipraj Chhetri are produced from CH.
2. This day is fixed for production/ app/ ER of WA.
3. Parties take no step due to resolution taken by the Bar Association, Alipurduar.
4. Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
5. Fix 02/01/25 for production/ app/ ER of WA.
6. UTP is remanded to JC and sent back to CH with a direction to produce him on the date fixed herein above.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*