

**SC 416-17**

Order No. 49

Dtd: 18.03.25

1. The case is scheduled for production/ app / ER of WA.
2. UTP/ accused persons namely, Kundan Bhujel and Dipraj Chhetri are produced from CH.
3. Accused Sunil Thakur is present by filing memorandum of appearance. Accused, Ajit Mangar on CB is absent and a petition has been filed for condoning absence. Considered. Prayer for condoning absence is allowed for ends of justice.
4. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
5. Report received from Madarihat PS with the information that the accused Shivraj Bhuel is absconding and untraceable. **Issue WP&A against the accused Shivraj Bhujel at once through concerned PS.**
6. Let the copy of this order be sent to OC Madarihat PS for immediate compliance.
7. Fix 10/06/25 for ER of WP&A / appearance.
8. UTP-s are remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce them on the next date fixed herein above.

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB00966)***