

SC 416/2017

Order No.50
dtd.10.06.2025

Today is the date fixed for ER of WP&A/appearance.

UTP accused Kundan Bhujel and Dipraj Chhetri are produced from ACCH. WP&A in respect of Shivraj Bhujel has been received from Madarihat PS. Let it be kept with the record. Accused Ajit Mangar on CB is absent without steps.

Prosecution takes no step.

Regular PO is on duly leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 03.09.2025 for production/app.

UTP/accused is remanded to JC and sent back to ACCH with direction to produce them on the next date fixed.

Surety is directed to produce accused Ajit Mangar i.d WA.

Dictated and corrected by me;

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar
(in charge)