

SC 416/2017

Order No. 57

dtd.18.02.26

Today is the date fixed for production/ ER of WWA (CSW 3 & CSW 4) and evidence of CSW 5.

UTP-s/ accused Kundan Bhujel and Dipraj Chhetri are virtually produced from CH.

02 accused on court bail namely, Sunil Thakur and Ajit Manger are present by filing hazira.

No witness has turned up.

No ER of WWA in respect to witness CSW 3 (Bijoy Lopchan) & CSW 4 (Sunil Lohar), received from Birpara PS.

OC Birpara PS is directed to produce the witnesses on the next date positively.

Let the concerned PS be informed.

Fix 10.03.26 for production/app/ ER of WWA (CSW 3 & CSW 4) and evidence of CSW 5.

Issue summon upon CSW 5 at once.

UTP-s/accused are remanded to JC and sent back to CH with direction to produce them on the next date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me;

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Alipurduar
(WB01097)